

## Arts are the soul of a thriving community BVF Grant Application Updated Summer 2022

## Summary sheet

Legal Name of Organization: Palmer Lake Arts Council

Mailing Address: 440 highway 105 Palmer Lake, Colorado 80133

Phone: 575.779.6018

EIN: 87-3886324

Website: Palmerlakecolorado.org

President: Jina Brenneman jinacatherine@aol.com 575.779.6018

Applicant Contact and title: Jina Brenneman, President, Palmer Lake Arts Council 440 highway 105, Palmer Lake, Colorado 80133 575.779.6018 jinacatherine@aol.com

Mission

The Palmer Lake Arts Council Exists to grow and sustain the Arts in Palmer Lake

Vision

We will be advocates and facilitators with presence for all forms of Art; enhancing individual and our community's world view.

Values:

- Everyone has a voice at the table
- Respect for each other
- Listen
- Be kind
- Stay objective
- focus on task

Amount of Request: 5,000

Purpose of Request:

Two outdoor pedestal bases for two outdoor sculptures to be installed in the town of Palmer Lake town center.

Budget Income: 11,500

Budget Expenses: 5,000 2,500 (in-kind)

Fiscal year end month December 31